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GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER.
I.—FProposing an amendment to section four of article six of the con-
ftltution, relating to the judiclary.....-.- rne tersavaraaseannnane
II.—Proposing an additionsal section to be termed sectlon eight of artl-
cle seven of the consuitution of the state of Minnesota, relating to

E1eCtive ITBDCHISE. varerrevneensosnsnenrersacreanrronen: tanasvsnes
IIl.—Proposing an amendment to section two of article elght of the
constitutton of this state...... pereianas .
IV.—Proposing an amendment to sectlon three orartlcle ten of the constl-
tution, relating to cOrporatlon. .. rveerreve rraeraririioaircnenne

V.—To amenu chapter one of the general laws of the year A, D.
eighteen hundred and seventy-four, being an act to provide for the
agsessment and collection of tAXE3.uveentrucrriione sarrnaiaaas

VI.—To enfurce the payment of taxes which became delinquent in and
prior to the year etghteen hundred and seventy-three, in those
counties that have failed or neglected to comply with the provl-
sions of chapter two of the genersl lawe of eighteen hundred and
seventy-four, entitled, ““An Act to enforce the payment of taxzes
which became delinquent in and prior to the year elghteen hundred
and seventy-three.” . ... i iiierertaresranetis iorstecrssnenaans

VII.-=To enforce the payment of taxes wh{ch became delinquent in Henne-
pln connty, in and prior to the year eighteen hundred and seventy-
1124 = e E T LT P Ceearreneeees .

VIIL,—To enforce the payment of taxes which became delinguent in and
prior to the year eighieen hundred aud seveaty-three, in the
county of Winona, to comply with the provisions of chapter Ltwo of
the geveral laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-foor, entltled
‘‘An Act to enforce the payment of taxes which became delinguent
in and prlor to the year clghteen hundred and seventy-three.”....

IX.—To remit, In certain cases, all costs, penalties and interest on taxes,
for the year elghteen hundred and seventy-four........... ceaanaas

X.—To suthorize the board of county commissioners of certain counties
to remit and refund portion of tax levied for year A. D. eighteen
hundred and seventy-four,. within their respective Hmits..........
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v . GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER,

XI.—To extend the time for the payment of taxes on personal property
for the year one thousand elght hundred and seventy-four, in the
counties of Martin, Jackson, Nobles, Rock, Murray, Cottonwood,
Watonwan, Renville, Lyon, and a patt of Blue Earth, Faribanlt,

Brown..esiovsinann ereartasesnnsannn esetssenrasetan e nans
XI11.—To provide for the aszesament and collection of a tax for state pur-
POSes «vuen PRI

XII1.—Sapplementary to an act to provide fpr assesament and collectlon
of a tax for state purpoges, approved March first, eighteen hun-
dred and 8eventy-fva8. cec tevniiiaciarantarracaarnansacarassrnny

XIV.--To amend title one of chapter thirty-four of the general statutes
relating to corporations, belng title one of chapter seventeen of
tho statntes at large............. B T TE T

XV.—To amend section nine, title one, chapter thirty-four general ’

statutes, being section nine, title one, chapter seventeen of the

statutes at large, relating to corporations............ remsranes .
XVI.—To amend tltle one of chapter thirty.four of the general statutes
of the state of Minnesota, the same being title one of chapter
seventeen of statutes at large, relating to corporations....e....
XVII.—To amend section three of chapter eleven of the session laws of
elghteen hundted apd seventy-three, relatlng to manufacturing
COYPOFBLIODS v v vere v rnnec ittt v rrsarrsssaansscasrannan ans
XVIII.—To amend sectlon ten of chapter eleven of the general laws of
Minnesota for eighteen hundred and seventy-three, relating to
manuafacturing corporations. ... ..o ivi i iiie i taiesrane.
XIX.—To anthorize the amendment of the articles of agsociations Incor-
porated under the provisions of title two, of chapter vhirty-four

of the general Btatutes. .. o icvevi e viar s onansssnns
XX.—To smend sectlon nine of chapter one of the general laws of
eighteenr hundred and seventy-three, relating to common

BCHOOIS o e ivsene v doranvrtinanesnnnntaransan eese e sy
XXI.—To amend section tem of chapter one, general laws of eighteen
hundred and sevenuy-three, entitled “An Act to provide for the
manasgement apd government of common schools and school
districts.” ... ..o raveaerr tiveeenneaan Cerreaaan raseraassaaan
XXII.—To amend sectlon thirty-four, chapter one, title one of the gen-
eral lawe of elghteen hundred and seventy-three, relating to

public BchOOl8. o vu e it cr i a i nenns beecer e chaaes
XXIIT.—To amend sectlon fifty-eight of titla two of the school law passed
March seventh, A. D. eighteen hondred and seventy-three, re-

lating to counnty superintendents.....ocouv.oenn. s arsa s
XXIV.—To amend section five of chapter two, general laws of elghteen
hundred and seventy-three, an act for the regulation and gov-
ernment of the State Normal Schools.cceivrvvaiiiniieniioeenas
XXV.—To amend section thirty-flve, chapter thirty-slx, statutes eigh-
teen hundred and sixty-slx, belng gection sixiy-mine, chapter

fifteen, Blssell’s statutes, relating to taxes for maintaining pub-

He 8¢hoolSreiierecacsnnnnnnns e sessenstannaesaane s
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GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER,
XXVI.—To provlde forlobtaining title to'lands by school dlstricta for the

nse of such districts for school house BItES.evecsrianiasrruas
XXVIL—To amend section onme hundred and twenty-four of chapter
elght of the general statutes, as amended by section one,

chapter ninety, of the genersl laws of eighteen hundred and
seventy-one; and to amend sectlon one hundred and fifty,

chapter eight, of the general statntes, as amended by section

one, chapter thirty-nine, of the general laws of elghteen hun-

dred and seventy-three..............
XXVIII.—To amend section one hundred and fifty of chapter elght of the
general statutes, as amended by section one of chapter thirty-

nine of the general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-

three, relating to county treasurers..... teranteserrinatente s
XXIX.—To amend sectlon ome hopdred and clghty-three of chapter
eight of the general statutes, belng section one hundred and

elght of chapter eleven, of Bissell’s statutes at large, relating

$0 coanty attorneys....... .
XXX.—To amend sections one hundred and ninety-nine and two hun-
dred of title eleven, chapter eight of the general statutes, {the

same being sections one hundred and twenty-four and one hun-

dred and twenty-five of statutes at large,) relating to county

sutrveyors and depoties....... restsasnsrstennne ay tesenavaan

XXXI.—To amend section two hundred and three of title eleven of
chapter efght, general rtatutes. oo vemen iiirieniiiennnavans .
XXXII.—To establish landmarks for towaships....cveivaansne Ceeaan faee
XXXIII.—To provide for the re-establlshment and re-location of sectlon
posts and boondarles..... Fasarearirareeaan s feereaaranraeas

XXXIV.—To amend chapter Afty-six of gesslon laws of 1874, entitled “An
Act to confirm and establish certain highways”........cannes
XXXV.—To amend gection thirty-three of chapter five of the laws of
cighteen hundred and seventy-three, being “An Act entltled

An Act relatlng to ronds, cartways and bridges”..eecoveenvias

XXXVI —To amend section two of chapter ten of tho general statutes
of revision, relating to townshlplorganlzation, the same belng

section two of chapter twelve of the statutes at large, known

a8 the Bissell compllation. ..... Crereantrenane reaaseranas cens
XXXVI{.—To fix the compensation of judges of probate, and provide a
fond for the payment of the 8AMe. vsuevveesevsaesntrisvnnsaes
XXXVIII.—To provide for the rendering of accounts by guardians.........
XXXIX.—Providing for the investment by guardians of the moneys of
thelr WArdS - cue ivuvtiiencirivesnsactannranns b rnsiesssencnua

XL.—Tolaholish estates {n dowerzund by'the curtesy and provide for
estate3 and Inheritance, or otherwlse, In Hen thereof..cev....
XL1.—Providing for the] order or argument npon the trial of indict-
ments 1o the Distrlet Courts and Courts of Common Pleas in

thiS BEALE tvueve svornvsrossvnacstnnrrnssersesnnnasnnannadens
XLI1.—To provide for trial and punishment of felonions homicides in
COrtail CHBES.erisarrarrvrrvasnssnsrtasavsssrrnanensunrnsssn
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vi : GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER. .
XLIIL.—To provide for making service upon corporations created by the
lawa of this state or territory of Minnesota, where such corpor-

atlon has no oficer in this State upon whom 8Bervice of process -

CAN DR MAAL: « o et neisisvanaetnerranrasssscnrnosanssorrtrsones
XLIV.—Requiring District Jndges and Judges of the Courts of Common
Pleas, to adopt general rules of practice in the clvil actions for

the several District Courts and Courts of Common Pleas......

XLV.—To legalize conveyances of real property execnted by husband and
wife in which the certificate of acknowledgment omits to state

that the wife was examlined separate and apart from her hus-

32 T P ..
XLVI.—To legallze the records of certaln certificates executed under and
by virtoe of section eleven, chapter eighty-one, title one, gén-

eral stattutes of Minnesota...ceceecvessresssernvensaessnennnas
XLVII.—To legalize acknowledgments of deeds, mortgages and other In-
struments taken before a deputy clerk of court, and to legallze

deeds and mortgages without seals of Zrantorf....c oo vnens .
XLYIII.—To amepd sectlon one hundred and forty-seven of chapter one
of the general laws of eighteen hundred and seventy- I‘our, re-

lating to sheriff’s certificate...... Feesenssanan. PR Cerensa

XLIX. -To amend chapter nine of the general laws of the year elghteen
hundred and seventy-three, relating to punishment of abortion

L.—To amend sectlon three of chapter thirty-nine of the general stat-
utes, (the same being sectlon fourteen of title two of chapter
thirtv-elght of the statutes at large,} relatlng to chattel mort-

gages FAE S A A AT N PEN e vE EES TAEE NN ITNS PP drEE o RaTY AYRAIEY W

LI.—To amend sectlons four and twenty-one of chapter forty of the
general statutes, being chapter thirty-four of Blssell’s statutes

at large, relating to conveyances and the recording thereof. ...

LIT.—To amend sectlon ten of chapter forty, of the general statutes, be-
ing section ten of chapter thirty-four of statutes at large, re-

lating 1o the manner of executing deeds iu foreign countries. ..

LIII.—To amend section eleven of chapter forty-threo of the general
statutes of Minnesota, revision of eighteen hundred and pixty-

six, belog section thirty-seven of chapter thirty-two of statutes

at large .......... ehB s sams e st rEem wreceaon aaun soana caaenan .e

LIV.—To amend section seven of chapter fifty of the general statutes of
Minnegota, relating to ¢“letters testamentary and other pro-

ceedings in the probate of a will,” the same belpg sectlon forty-

three, chapter thirty-five, statutes at laTge..c.c.ooevvrunaa. .
LV.—To amend sectlon one of chapter fifty-one of the revised statutes
Of MInDeSOta. coene i iiie e ervrer srnssenn casscann sanaas

LVI.—To amend section four of chapter fifty-six of the zeneral statutes,
belng gection ope hundred and fifty of chapter thirty-flve of

Blssell’s stutates at large, relating to final decrees of distribution,
LYII.—To amend sections two and four of chapter Afty-four of the gen-
eral staptutes of Minpesota, relating to the conveyance of real

esin' e b¥ executors and administrators In certain cased.vves sves
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GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER.
LVIIL.—To amend section fourteen of chapter sizty-two of the general

statutes, relating to dlvorce, belng sectlon thirty-one of chapter
thirty-seven of Bissell’s atattuteS.coree vovrvacarvareronsnnensnes
LIX.—To amend section one hundred and sixty of chapter slxty-six of
the general statutes of Minnesota, relating to garnlshment .....
LX.—To amend sgection two hundred and thirty-six, chapter slxty-six
of the genernl 8latntes ... .coeviernrsanss Cereiveesraanay
LXI.—To amend section two hundred and forty-two of chapter sixty-six
of the genern) statutes, relative to the discontinuance of actions,
LXII.—To amend sectlon two hundred and sixty-nine of chapter sixty-six
of the general statutes, belng sectlon two hundred and eleven of

chapter forly-one of the statutes at large, relating to execu-

A 1s7, 7. R P PR tesrencaresans Feretrretens
LXIII.—To amend sectlon two hundred and seventy-five of chapter sixty-
#ix of the general statutes, the same belog sectlon two hundred

and seventeen of chapter forty-one of the statutes at large, re-

Jating to eXecutlonS. . s conr et tnis crarasararatiestsnararanvsan
LXIV.—To amend sectlon two hundred and seventy-nine of chapter sixty-
six of general statutes, relating to civil actlons............. .
LXV.— o amend section one of chapter sixty-eight of the general stat-
otes, entitled *“ homestead exemption™. ... ..ov..0s Ceersaennes
LXVI.—To amend scctivon cne of chapter slxty-eight of the general stat-
utes, lo relation to homestead exempifons.... veeveeas taeerana

LXVIL.—To anmend sectlon eighty-two of chapter seventy-three of the
general statutes as amended by chapter slxty-four of the
genaral laws of elghteen hundred and sixty-seven, relating to
evidence......ve cvuesa, Maramsasatessisassresssnesasaanan

LEXVIIL.—To amend title one of chnpter eighty of the general statutes of
Minnesota, (the same belng title one of chapter forty-five of the
statutes at large,) relatlog to the writ of mandamus......... ‘e

LXIX.—Relating to the Court of Common Pleas in and for the county of
Ramsey and providing for an additional Judge thereof.........
LXX.—To detach the county of Lyon from the county of Redwood, for
Judiclal purposes, and to provide for a general term of District

Court therein..oeeesuuereenneasrieranarersssssrsenscscrosarsnan
LXXI.—To detach the county of Lincoln from the county of Redwood for
Judiclal purposes, and to attach the same to the county of Lyon

for judiclal PUIPOSES . cstavtenncresaortanartaroavsnssasarsanas
LXXII.—Relating to the terms and jJuries of the District Court of the sec-

ond Judleial AIstriet .. oo v cvarec saertiursanivmnia st r e
LXXIII.—Changing the tlme of holding genersal terms of court in the coun-
tles of Stevens and Wikin e s aeav i rersiiisiniiiineriiannsen

LXXIV.—To fix the term [time] of holding the term of the Dlstrict Court
in Otter Tall county, seventh Judiclal distrlot. ..o .ovsiinvinn. ..

LXXV.—To change the time of the District Court In Cottonwood
COUBLY v aevsnnearavsaans fe st cttaratare s seas

LXXVI.—To change the tlme or holding general terms of the Distrlct.
Coort in the county of Watonwan, slxth jndicial distrlct...evzv
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viii GENERAL INDEX,

JHAPTER. FAGE.

LXXVIL.—Changing the time of holding the general terms of the District
Court in the county of McLeod v eecacvuans Veberearsasernnn
LXXVIIL.—To prescribe the times of holding the general terma of the Dis-
trliet Court In the conntles of Carlton, Becker and St. Louls

LIXIX —To create a new judiclal distrlct, to be known as the twellth
judicial district, and tq provide for the election of a judge

thereln,...... P Y AT R UM teeresaieseaaaaes vevenres
LXXX.—To fix the tlines for holding general terms of the District
Court {n the twelfth judicial district....... Geeererirearunna

LXXXI.—To amend title three, of chapter thirty-two, of the general
statutes, relating to records of the surveys of logs end lum-
ber, belng sectlon seventeen, of chapter twenty-five, of the
1101k =L B AN E: § o - - T R T

LXXXII.—To amend title four of chapter thirty-two of the statutes of
Minpesota, revision of eighteen hundred and sixty-six, rela-
tive to loge and lumber............ .. Cetassessaranassrans

LXXXIIT.—Authorising the formation of town insurance companies. aenan

LXXXIV.—To amend chapter twenty-two of the general laws of eighteen
hundred and s#ixty-seven, regulating the Incorporation of
savings asgoclatlong........... faeeen s aarranas terwan vene

LXXXV.—To regulate the gauge of certain rallroads In this State.......

LXXXVI.—To provide for the Inspection of mineral oils for illuminating

PUTDOSES v e saravusrennssnsansass sastasaansnnnnoesnss ons
LXXXVII.—To establish a standard of weight and measure for Ime......
LXXXVIIL.—For the protection of exportera%f grain from this State.....
LXXXIX.—For the protection of public Iibraries and readlng rooms. ....
XC,—To provide for the arrest and conviction of horse thieves....
XCL—Requiring drugglsts and other persons seillng polson, to keep

& record of the name of the person to whom sold, the

amount sold, and date......cueunenn bevetvasanns rerasaeene

X CII.—To provide for the further security of human 1lfe In buildings
and halis used for public purposes....... Ceresesrasasanrnan
XCIITI.—To protect parties furnlshing sowing seed......... Cevaer .
XCIV.—~For the relief of settlers on state salt spring lands...........

XCV.—To amend chapter five of the gewneral laws of 1865. ...00un..
XCVI.—To dispose of the lsnds granted or to he granted by the
r United States, subscquent to March third, A. D. one thou-
sand eight hundred and fifty-seven, to ald in the construc-
tlon of a railroad from Winona westerly by way of St. Peter
to a point on the Blg Sloux River south of the forty-fifth
parallel of north 1atltude. cccvrvvoves savurvnonssnanareansns
XCVII.—Providing for a registering of the title of lands sltuated in the
different countles of this State which have been or are to be
conveyed to rallroad compaunies to aid {n the construction of
thelr lines of raflroad.,ssovv s
XCVIII.—T¢ authorize persons over whose lands railvoads have been
condtructed to bring sclions to recover the land taken for

rajlroad purposes, or compensation for such taking.....
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GENERAL INDEX,

COAPTER.

XCIX.—To establish a state inebriate ASFlOM. covevurerrsersrvacnasnasnas
C.—For the location of second state prison in the state of Minnesota.
Cl.—To amend chapter fifteen, session laws of one.thousaud eight hun-
dred and fifty-six, in relatioun to the Historleal Soclety........
CII.—To amend sectlon slx of chapter seven of the géneral laws of
elghteen hundred and seventy, a8 amended by sectlon three of
chapter one hundred and twenty-one of the general laws of

eighteen hundred and seventy-three, relating to the Reform

School, and to provide for the collection of mopeys now due for

the expenses of 8ald Reform School. . cvvieivsinecnicaiaravncrss
CIII.—Froviding for the appointment and election of a raflroad commils-
sioper, defining his dutles, aud to prevent extortion and unjost
discriminatlon by raflroad corporations lo this state." ... ... .e

CIV.—To establish a clerkshlp in the insurance commlssloner 8 office..

CV.—In relatlon to the lnvestment ©f school, university, and oLher
1117 1 YA baeeesasenibaraeseneanreaen

CVI.—To anthorlze the commissioner of the state land office to issue
new certlficates of purchase, 1o certaln cases..ooveiiierenens.

CVI1.—In relation to the salary of the janitor of the atate capitol........
CVIIL.—To provide for the construction of bridges over the Minnesota
RIVEE tevessvateinarescnssssvintstansrsonsetasantinntonsasaces

CIX.—To amend sectlon three of chapter sixty of the general laws of
eighteen hnndred and sixty-eight, relating to threshlng ma-

chineg........ N
CX.—To amend chapter t.hirty -one of the genersl statutes of Mlnnesota.
relating to damsg and millg....ceouune e dE e i bt ek e s ny

CXI1.—To amend Section three of chapter fifty-two of the general laws
af the state of Mlnnesota, approved March fifth, elghteen hun-
dred and seventy-four, entitled ““An Act concerning inn and
hotel keepers and landlords and for the protection of their guestsa”

CXII.—To amend section one of chapter glxteen of the general statntes of
Minnesota, {revision of ecighteen hundred and sixty-six,} as the
same 18 amended by sectlon one of chapter thirty-two of the
general laws of elghteen hundred and seventy, and sectlon
eleven of sald chapter, as the same 15 amended by section three
of chapter sixty-one of the general laws of the year A. D. eigh-
teen hundred 2nd BeVentF-bWO., cevesraretcrrisneacssrrasnesnns

CXIII.—To amend an act entitled *An Act to establish a reciprocal gener-
al Insurance law for the state of Minnesota, aod to revise and
amend the laws of said state, relating to home and foreign in-
surance companles,” approved February twenty-ninth, elghtesn
hundred and seventy-twWo.... . cveeevens Ceetaaresesinianeegn
CX1V.—Tgamend Bectlon four of chapter one hundred and thirteen of the
general laws of elghteen hundred and seventy-three, belng sec-
tion eighteen of chapter fiva of the statutes at large...coavevnas

CXV.—To amend sectlon five, chapter seventeen of the general laws of
elghteen hundred and seventy-one, and to appropriate money
collected under provisions ther8of..cees  crtieniierivaeancons

PAGE.
180

132

138

184

185

138

138

139
140

140

141

142

148

148

145

145

148



x GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER.
CXVI.—To provide for the malntenance of panpers discharged from
the SEate’s PrISOM. it iaasst canenrrtrnnatrsansaacatisonan
CEVII.—To amend sectlon thirty-one of chapter oue of the general stat-
dtes, a8 amended by chapter fifiy-six of the genernl statutes
of elghteen hundred and seventy-two, the same belng sec-
tion thirty-one of chapter four of Bissell's statutes at large.
CXVIHIL.—To amend chapter ten of the general laws of eighteen hundred
. and Boventy-three..cv ivseervennrnnnnertnn-ane
CXIX.—To amend section thirty-eight of title three af c.hapt,er nine-
teen of the general statutes, as the same 1s amended by sec-
tlon two of chapter ﬂﬁy-three of the general laws of the
year A. D. clghteen hundred and seventy-four, relating to
the running at Iarge of horses, cattle, mules and asses, In
the countles of Swiftand Chlppewa. ..o coevrranreas P
CXX.—To amend chapter fifty-three of the general laws of eighteen
hundred and seventy-four, rela%\e to dlstra.lntng beasta

from doing damage......o0ua... .
CXXI.—To amend sectlon twenty-three of c‘napter eighteen of the
general statutes of Minnesotn. ...vvevvvancnessaancrcarane

CXXIL—To amend an act entitled, ““An Act to amend chapter thirty-
four of the general lawg of elghteen hundred and seventy,
amending sectlon twenty-nine of chapter nineteen of the gen-
eral atatutes; and to amend section thirty-aight of title three
of chapter nlucteen of the general statutes, relating to dis-

.~ ‘tramling bessts dolng damnge,” approved March nlath, eigh-

+* - teen hundred and seventy-four........... Gereeeensiae, .
CXXIII --‘1‘0 prevent swine from running at large where damage may be
" done, in the town of Scambler, Outer Tall county, and the

towns adjoinlng....eovvennaan..., s raanren e aans
CXX1V.—To prevent the runnlng at large of cattle or other domestlc anl-
mals, in the county of Mower, state of Minnesota... .. ...
CXXV.—For the preservation and protection of fishe.veenirirarueas .

CXXVI.—To amend section three of chapter thirty-elght of the gesslon
laws of eighneén hundred and seventy-four, relating to the
preservatiop of game........... Seraeatrescuraassnnerons .
CXXVIL.—To prohibit the catching of fish in Lake Ripley, In the town of
Litchfleld, Meeker county, durlng certaln sessouny of the year
CXIXVIIL.—To regulate fishing in the countles of Isanti and Chlsago.. ... .
CXXIX.—To repeal chapter twenty-five of the general laws of eighteen
hundred and seventy-three, entitled, ‘‘An Act to prevent the
destruciion of fish from the water 8] within the counties of
Douglas, Todd, Wilkin, Traverse, FPolk, Clay, Cags, Beltraml
and Pemblna™ coveveriee iiins criirrerrrnenirsetnnacarenn
CXXX.—To amend sectlon one of chapter twenty-six of the general
laws of the year A. D. elghteen hundred and seventy-three,
reiating to lakes Waconia and Mignetooka......ocoinveesns
CXXXI.—To reguiate the catching of fish in Freeborn Lake, in Freeborn
county, Mlonesota....oovvvuunan srerrsetasessiersenannunn
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GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER. .
CXXXII.—To amend chapter forty-four, general laws elghteen hundred

and seventy-four, entitled “An Act to make it lawfal to catch

fish with nets in certaln lakes in Eandiyoh! connty™........
CXXXIII.—To prevent the killing of deer In the counties of Flllmore and
Olmsted prior to the first day of January, elghteen hundred

Bnd SETEULY-SEV@I.1» vevenverenon sovensndaons snvssnsaains
CXXXIV.—To prevent the killing or taklng of mink, muskrats, otter or
beaver, at Improper scasons of the year....ceecuiisaniannas
CXXXV.—-To encourage the caoltivating, raising and propageting trout
and other fSh . ecveueer ivvnvaos et snavssanansnarrsnrres
CXXXVI.—To fix the salartes of the Judges of the Supreme Court... ...
CXXXVII.—For the taking of a census and for the enumeration of the In-
habitants of thigs 8tate. vers carr trvsnrercarsnesianns

CXXXVIIL. —To amend chapter seven of the general laws of elghteen hun-
dred and seventy-four, relating to pabllc printlag...-......
CXXXIX.—To provide for the organizatlon of vlllages in the siate of
MINDE3048. v cvaesnusnn custnsannnsssssnrearsaasernsssnas
CXL.~-Appropriatlng moneys for the 1eg131at1vo expenses of the pres-

ent sesslon of the state of Minnesota. . Cesan e asaeaan
CXLI.—To appropriate money for the general expenses of the state
government, for the year elghteen hundred and seventy-five

CXLII.—To approprlate monsy for certain purposes....-» fersrereasves
CXLIII.—To approptlate money for the immediate relief of the sufferlng
gettlers on the fFontler.-cee st sstnrrannatarnianacnsssannen

CXLIV.—To appropriate money to aid the destitute settlers of counties
wdevastatod by gYRSShOPDErs. ««vvuavernrs tinsaiinaiianas

CXLV.—To appropriate mgoey to relmburse certaln countles of the
state, and individuals, money advanced at the veqoest of the

Governor for the relief of the people of the frontier counties

suffering from the ravages of the groashoppers............

CXLVI.—To appropriate money for the support of the Minnesota State
Reform School, for the year A. D. one thousand elght hun-

dred and seventy-dve. covcvrie el iiriiie et i teer bann

CXLVII —To appropriate money for the sapport of the lndl"ent and in-
P11 1 T- S Cerereasrraeann hearraranaene e
CXLVIII.-To approprlate money for the maintenance of soldiers’ orphans
1IN thif StALE. coiviiies tiecianrs stsetresessnanansrasatanes

CXLJX.—To sppropriste money to pay the indebtedness of the Flrst

State Normal School...... ene s rssaasatreaaeeeraneeaas
CL.—To appropriate money for the sapport of the State Normal
School8. cvieriiararans

CLI.—~To appropriate money to compensate C. Carl{ for the use of
certain grounds occupled by the state for state prison pur-

POBBS &ttt uvvn st er saraanceasansnssvasanarsacasssnennasannn
CLII.—To amend an act entitlted ‘*An Act to provide for the reception
and disposttion of the quota of f1sh and spawn ailotted to

this state by the United States,” approved March fifth,

eighteen hundred and seventy-fonr..v.veviienvesranrsonis
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CHAPTER.
CLIIL—To gecure for the state a proper representation of Its resources,

products and munufactares, at the International Exposition

at Philadelphla, in eighteen hundred and seventy-six........ .
CLIV.—To anthorize a survey for a canal to connect the waters of Lake
Superior with the waters of the Si. Croix River, and appro-
priatlng money therefor . cos vouesiisroreer rareinnsnnsssarsnns
CLV.—To appropriate moneys to pay the expeases ineurred, or which
may be Incorred, In certain actions brought by the atate of
Mlnnesota, and to pay Willlam Lochren, assoclate counsel, in

the sult against Charles McIlrath, late Anditor of State.... .
CLVI.—To sppropriate mooey for certain purposes thereln named......
CLVIil.—To appropriate money for the payment of the clalm of Dwight
M. Baldwin, for storage of state armd....ccee...s cresues
CLVII.—To apprepriate money to relmburse E. B. Chambers, for expen-
8es incarred by him In contesting the seat of R. L. Frazee, in

the House of Representatives......... rearrana [N
CLIX.—To appropriate money to relmbarse Joho A. Ja,cksan, for ex-
penges incorred by him a3 cootestee in the coutested elec-

tlon case of P. H. Rahilly, contestant, and John A. Jackson,

. TeapOoNdent i ittt cae i tesreisaaiarasetaannet tannasanans
CLX.—To relmburse Edward Drury for expenses Incurred by him in the
contested election case of Box against Edward Drury.... ... .
CLXI.—To appropriate money to defray the expenses incurred by David
Benson in contested election case commenced against him by

Edward O'Hara.. S
CLXII.—To appropriate money for certam PULPOSES .ove s ss T
CLXIII.—To approprlate money for the porpose thereln named......... .

CLXIV.—To appropriate mopey to Indemnpify the county of Wadena for
expensesd Incurred in endeavoring to apprehend a Chlppewa
Indian, Na-tor-va-be-s-tong, charged with the murder of

Sarah E. Coatello. e rerenaivecnnnsrrnen te retasesresnaaas
CLXV.—To reimburse the county of Watonwan for the expenses of the
capiure, trlal and convictlon of Andrew Johnson. ..., ceaeaea.

CLXVI.—To appropriate money to flnish and furoish, and for gas ma-
chinery and flxtures, for the Minnesota Hospital for the In-

BOD@ et tr ot vaunsssn bass artnonnnnsonsn eraierer e
CXILVIL.—To appropriate money for erecting bulldln«vs for t.he Mlnnesota
Instltute for the Deaf, Dumb and Blind..v. .vvvvu e [P

CLXVIII,—For the rellef of the National Marine Bank, asslgmee of a claim
of Atterbury, Baker & Co., for heating appurucus for the Flrst

State Normal School.. veraee
CLXIX.—To appropriate money for the further completlon of the State
Prison........... e riaarans tbeensasasuraretasasrernreans ‘s

CLXX.~—To legalize the actions of counoty officers of Wilkin county
with reference to shatement of taxes.. o nn- Cttetrerteaas .
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JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

NUMBER. TAGE.
I,—Asking Congress to cause a survey to be made of the Red River of

the Nortb from the crossing of the Northern Pacidlc Railroad to
Fergus Falls, {n Otter Tail county, to ascertaln the feaslbility of
Improving said river for navigation......ovcvevrininnnianne, 207
I‘I.—Requesting the Senators and Representatlves ln Congress to use
thelr influence to secure an appropriation for the Improvement
of the Red River of the North..vevuuoans. e iirerieaeas vereens 208
ITI.—Relating to the mission to Sweden and Norway. ..cccavaaieneeny . 208
IV.—Requesting the Senators and Representatives in Congress repre-
sentlng annesota, to w3e thelir efforts to secure a post route in
Yellow Mediclne county, state of Minnesota...... tevenansesses 209
V.—Requesting the Congress of the United States t0 make an appropri-
atton for lmproving the navigation of the Misslasippl River at

St. Paul, MInnesota. ..o coevreses tncnorersaranns [ csees 210
V1.—For the Improvement of the Mignesota Rlver.c.....coovvanninnn . 210
VII.—To Congress for & bounty to the Firat Reglment Minnesota Mount-

ted Rangers...convvnanns S eseaaes snraereasns e b nana ey 211

VI1II.—For a mall route from Willmar to New London, in Kandiyohi county 212
IX.— A joInt resolutiom.ves s vucnre venscncrscanansstrrnvnssanennnnenia 213
X.—Asking Congress to cause o survey to be made of the water routes
between the navigable waters of the Minonesota River and the
Red River of the North, to ascertaln the fenalbillty of connecting
the tWOo DY CABAlev.sesrsanvvaraarcisorrnnesvroneasaosranneses 218
XI.—For a mail route, with seml-weekly mail servlce, from Freeborn,
Freeborn county, In Minnesota, to Lake Mills, Winnebago coun-

ty, in the state of Iowa.. B T T I T 3 1
XII.—Authorizing the State Auclitor to abate penalties for non-payment
of interest on state landd In certaln cases.... vee.. tirranasases 214

XHI.—Reguesting the Senators and Representatives representing Minne-
sota 1o Congress to use thelr efforts to secure additional service
on mail route nomber twenty-slx thousand thres hundred and
fourteen, from Benson t0 GlenWoOOd .. ccvicivs iieivarsnrosavses 215
XIV.—Authorizing the State Treasurer to provide means for the payment
of Aunditor's warranta drawa on the revenne fend.... .vovvvenes 215
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XVIII.—Authorizing the abatement of certaln state taxes in Mille Lacs
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XT1X.—Authoriziog the attorney general to discontinue the soit now pend-
ing against the First Divislon of the §t. Paul & Pacific Rallroad
Company, t¢ have the charter of that company declared forfetted 218
XX.—To Congress of the Leglslature of the state of Minunesotn, asklng
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